

1016 – 510 West Hastings Street Vancouver, BC V6B 1L8 604-687-2522 info@rockhavenresources.com www.rockhavenresources.com

Rockhaven Resources Ltd. Announces Debt Settlement

January 3, 2017 - Rockhaven Resources Ltd. (TSX-V:RK) ("Rockhaven") announces that it has elected, subject to TSX Venture Exchange acceptance, to satisfy the principal amount of \$2,000,000 owing to Strategic Metals Ltd., Rockhaven's largest shareholder, pursuant to a credit facility announced June 25, 2015 by the issuance of 11,346,712 Rockhaven common shares at an average deemed price of approximately \$0.176 per share.

About Rockhaven

Rockhaven Resources Ltd. is a mineral exploration company focused on growth through the advancement of its Klaza project. For additional information concerning Rockhaven or its Klaza project please visit Rockhaven's website at www.rockhavenresources.com.

Matthew Turner
President, CEO and Director
Rockhaven Resources Ltd.
T:604-687-2522
mturner@rockhavenresources.com

Investor Relations
Caleb Jeffries
Kin Communications Inc.
(604) 684-6730 / 1 (866) 684-6730 (toll-free)
RK@kincommunications.com

NEITHER THE TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE NOR ITS REGULATION SERVICES PROVIDER (AS THAT TERM IS DEFINED IN THE POLICIES OF THE TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE) ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS RELEASE.